
Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch - Jan. 9-13, 2023 - 8 schools
ADS - Entries: 2
 School Student(s)
1 B Jayson Klaumann
2 H Braden Hopkins

CA - Entries:
DI - Entries: 3
 School Student(s)
1 B Madelyn Graham
2 N David Swotek
3 B Abigail Niemeier

DUO - Entries: 2
 School Student(s)
1 R Hejl and Dendinger
2 B Sandcork and Fulfs

EXT - Entries: 5
 School Student(s)
1 H Andrew Schmidt
2 N Mel Schwensen
3 H Blake Eversmann
4 C Ashley Vermeulen
5 H Braden Hopkins

IMP - Entries: 7
 School Student(s)
1 H Andrew Schmidt
2 H Bhavana Ravala
3 N Mel Schwensen
4 C Ashley Vermeulen
5 N Marcus Cureton
6 C Julia Hunt
7 C Sarah Hazenfield

INF - Entries: 3
 School Student(s)
1 B Jayson Klaumann
2 B Alex Vieselmeyer
3 M Christine Turek

PER - Entries: 3
 School Student(s)
1 N Kayli Pham
2 H Bhavana Ravala
3 B Brynn Holtmeier

POE - Entries: 2
 School Student(s)
1 B Sabrina Reed
2 G Sam Koepsell

POI - Entries: 4
 School Student(s)
1 C Julia Hunt
2 C Sarah Hazenfield
3 B Sabrina Reed
4 B Brynn Holtmeier

PRO - Entries: 6
 School Student(s)
1 H Bhavana Ravala
2 N Emma Cavalier
3 C Ashley Vermeulen
4 N Gwen Leuschen
5 H Rebekah Langford
6 P Abby Gilk

Tournament director
Jonathan Laner

School Codes
B - Concordia University,

Nebraska
C - Bradley University

G - University of
Wisconsin-Eau Claire

H - University of Alabama
M - Dordt University

N - University of Nebraska-
Lincoln

P - South Dakota State
University

R - Wayne State College
X - Hired Judges



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
Team sweepstakes

Team ADS CA DI DUO EXT IMP INF PER POE POI PRO Total Place
University of Alabama (H) 8 0 0 0 18 18 0 8 0 0 12 64 1

University of Nebraska-Lincoln (N) 0 0 8 0 8 8 0 10 0 0 12 46 2
Bradley University (C) 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 18 6 33 3

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire (G) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 4
Dordt University (M) 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 5

South Dakota State University (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
After Dinner Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Major.

of 1s
Rank
total

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points
Prelim
result1 2 3

B7 Concordia University,
Nebraska

Jayson
Klaumann

1
(25)

2
(20)

1
(24) 2 4  2.50 69 1

H1 University of Alabama Braden Hopkins 2
(24)

1
(22)

2
(23) 1 5  2.00 69 2

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
Dramatic Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Major.

of 1s
Rank
total

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points
Prelim
result1 2 3

B1 Concordia University,
Nebraska Abigail Niemeier 2

(22)
3

(21)
1

(23) 1 6 3 1.83 66 3

B2 Concordia University,
Nebraska

Madelyn
Graham

3
(21)

1
(24)

2
(22) 1 6  1.83 67 1

N1 University of Nebraska-
Lincoln David Swotek 1

(23)
2

(22)
3

(21) 1 6 2 1.83 66 2

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
Duo Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Major.

of 1s
Rank
total

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points
Prelim
result1 2 3

B8 Concordia
University, Nebraska

Maria Sandcork and
Cadence Fulfs

2
(20)

2
(19)

2
(19) 0 6  1.50 58 2

R1 Wayne State
College

Addie Hejl and Dylan
Dendinger

1
(22)

1
(22)

1
(25) 3 3  3.00 69 1

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Major.

of 1s
Rank
total

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points
Prelim
result1 2 3

C1 Bradley University Ashley
Vermeulen

5
(19)

4
(20)

4
(21) 0 13  0.70 60 4

H1 University of Alabama Braden Hopkins 4
(21)

5
(19)

5
(20) 0 14  0.65 60 5

H2 University of Alabama Blake Eversmann 3
(22)

3
(22)

1
(24) 1 7  1.67 68 3

H3 University of Alabama Andrew Schmidt 2
(23)

1
(25)

2
(23) 1 5  2.00 71 1

N2 University of Nebraska-
Lincoln Mel Schwensen 1

(24)
2

(23)
3

(22) 1 6  1.83 69 2

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
Impromptu Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Major.

of 1s
Rank
total

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points
Prelim
result1 2 3

C1 Bradley University Ashley
Vermeulen

5
(20)

2
(22)

3
(22) 0 10 4 1.03 64 4

C2 Bradley University Julia Hunt 7
(18)

4
(20)

7
(18) 0 18  0.54 56 6

C3 Bradley University Sarah Hazenfield 6
(19)

7
(17)

6
(19) 0 19  0.48 55 7

H3 University of Alabama Andrew Schmidt 1
(24)

1
(23)

2
(23) 2 4  2.50 70 1

H4 University of Alabama Bhavana Ravala 2
(23)

3
(21)

4
(21) 0 9  1.08 65 2

N2 University of Nebraska-
Lincoln Mel Schwensen 4

(21)
5

(19)
1

(24) 1 10 3 1.45 64 3

N3 University of Nebraska-
Lincoln Marcus Cureton 3

(22)
6

(18)
5

(20) 0 14  0.70 60 5

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Major.

of 1s
Rank
total

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points
Prelim
result1 2 3

B3 Concordia University,
Nebraska Alex Vieselmeyer 2

(23)
2

(22)
3

(15) 0 7  1.33 60 2

B7 Concordia University,
Nebraska

Jayson
Klaumann

1
(24)

1
(23)

1
(21) 3 3  3.00 68 1

M1 Dordt University Christine Turek 3
(22)

3
(20)

2
(20) 0 8  1.17 62 3

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
Persuasive Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Major.

of 1s
Rank
total

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points
Prelim
result1 2 3

B4 Concordia University,
Nebraska

Brynn
Holtmeier

2
(22)

2
(23)

3
(22) 0 7  1.33 67 3

H4 University of Alabama Bhavana Ravala 3
(21)

1
(24)

2
(23) 1 6  1.83 68 2

N4 University of Nebraska-
Lincoln Kayli Pham 1

(23)
3

(22)
1

(25) 2 5  2.33 70 1

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
Poetry Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Major.

of 1s
Rank
total

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points
Prelim
result1 2 3

B6 Concordia University,
Nebraska Sabrina Reed 2

(23)
1

(23)
1

(24) 2 4  2.50 70 1

G1 University of Wisconsin-Eau
Claire Sam Koepsell 1

(24)
2

(21)
2

(23) 1 5  2.00 68 2

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
Program Oral Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Major.

of 1s
Rank
total

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points
Prelim
result1 2 3

B4 Concordia University,
Nebraska Brynn Holtmeier 4

(19)
4

(20)
4

(21) 0 12  0.75 60 4

B6 Concordia University,
Nebraska Sabrina Reed 3

(20)
2

(22)
3

(22) 0 8  1.17 64 3

C2 Bradley University Julia Hunt 1
(22)

1
(24)

1
(24) 3 3  3.00 70 1

C3 Bradley University Sarah
Hazenfield

2
(21)

3
(21)

2
(23) 0 7  1.33 65 2

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch
Prose Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Major.

of 1s
Rank
total

Head
to

head
Recips Spkr.

points
Prelim
result1 2 3

C1 Bradley University Ashley
Vermeulen

1
(23)

3
(21)

3
(23) 1 7  1.67 67 3

H4 University of Alabama Bhavana Ravala 4
(20)

1
(23)

1
(25) 2 6  2.25 68 1

H5 University of Alabama Rebekah
Langford

6
(18)

4
(20)

4
(20) 0 14  0.67 58 5

N5 University of Nebraska-
Lincoln Emma Cavalier 2

(22)
2

(22)
2

(24) 0 6  1.50 68 2

N6 University of Nebraska-
Lincoln Gwen Leuschen 3

(21)
5

(19)
5

(19) 0 13  0.73 59 4

P1 South Dakota State
University Abby Gilk 5

(19)
6

(18)
6

(18) 0 17  0.53 55 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2023 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.


