Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch - Jan. 9-13, 2023 - 8 schools

ADS - Entries: 2

	School	Student(s)
1	В	Jayson Klaumann
2	Н	Braden Hopkins

CA - Entries: **DI** - Entries: 3

	School	Student(s)
1	В	Madelyn Graham
2	N	David Swotek
3	В	Abigail Niemeier

DUO - Entries: 2

	School	Student(s)
1	R	Hejl and Dendinger
2	В	Sandcork and Fulfs

EXT - Entries: 5

	Entricor 5						
	School	Student(s)					
1	Н	Andrew Schmidt					
2	2 N Mel Schwensen						
3	Н	Blake Eversmann					
4	С	Ashley Vermeulen					
5	Н	Braden Hopkins					
I۲	IP - Entri	es: 7					
	School	Student(s)					
1	Н	Andrew Schmidt					

	School	Student(s)
1	Н	Andrew Schmidt
2	Н	Bhavana Ravala
3	N	Mel Schwensen
4	С	Ashley Vermeulen
5	N	Marcus Cureton
6	С	Julia Hunt
7	С	Sarah Hazenfield

INF - Entries: 3

	School	Student(s)
1	В	Jayson Klaumann
2	В	Alex Vieselmeyer
3	М	Christine Turek

PER - Entries: 3

	School	Student(s)
1	N	Kayli Pham
2	Н	Bhavana Ravala
3	В	Brynn Holtmeier

POE - Entries: 2

	School	Student(s)
1	В	Sabrina Reed
2	G	Sam Koepsell

POI - Entries: 4

	School	Student(s)
1	С	Julia Hunt
2	С	Sarah Hazenfield
3	В	Sabrina Reed
4	В	Brynn Holtmeier

PRO - Entries: 6

• • •	Tree Entricor o						
	School	Student(s)					
1	Н	Bhavana Ravala					
2	N	Emma Cavalier					
3	С	Ashley Vermeulen					
4	N	Gwen Leuschen					
5	Н	Rebekah Langford					
6	Р	Abby Gilk					

<u>Tournament director</u> Jonathan Laner

School Codes

- B Concordia University, Nebraska
- C Bradley University G - University of
- Wisconsin-Eau Claire H - University of Alabama
- M Dordt University N - University of Nebraska-Lincoln
 - P South Dakota State University
- R Wayne State College X - Hired Judges

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch **Team sweepstakes**

Team	ADS	CA	DI	DUO	EXT	IMP	INF	PER	POE	POI	PRO	Total	Place
University of Alabama (H)	8	0	0	0	18	18	0	8	0	0	12	64	1
University of Nebraska-Lincoln (N)	0	0	8	0	8	8	0	10	0	0	12	46	2
Bradley University (C)	0	0	0	0	4	5	0	0	0	18	6	33	3
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire (G)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	4
Dordt University (M)	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	5
South Dakota State University (P)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	6

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch **After Dinner Speaking**

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	Prelims			Major. Rank		Head to	Recips	Spkr.	Prelim
Code	ream	Competitor(s)	1	2	3	of 1s	total	head	Kecips	points	result
В7	Concordia University, Nebraska	Jayson Klaumann	1 (25)	2 (20)	1 (24)	2	4		2.50	69	1
H1	University of Alabama	Braden Hopkins	2 (24)	1 (22)	2 (23)	1	5		2.00	69	2

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch **Dramatic Interpretation**

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	P	relim	าร	Major. Kank	Head to	Recips	Spkr.	Prelim	
		Competitor(s)	1	2	3		total	head	Kecips	points	result
B1	Concordia University, Nebraska	Abigail Niemeier	2 (22)	3 (21)	1 (23)	1	6	3	1.83	66	3
B2	Concordia University, Nebraska	Madelyn Graham	3 (21)	1 (24)	2 (22)	1	6		1.83	67	1
N1	University of Nebraska- Lincoln	David Swotek	1 (23)	2 (22)	3 (21)	1	6	2	1.83	66	2

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch **Duo Interpretation**

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	P	relin	15	Major.		Head	Recips	Spkr.	Prelim
Code	IGaill	Competitor(s)	1	2	3	of 1s	total	to Recips head	points	result	
B8	Concordia University, Nebraska	Maria Sandcork and Cadence Fulfs	2 (20)	2 (19)	2 (19)	0	6		1.50	58	2
R1	Wayne State College	Addie Hejl and Dylan Dendinger	1 (22)	1 (22)	1 (25)	3	3		3.00	69	1

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch **Extemporaneous Speaking**

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	P	relin	ıs	Major.		Head to	Recips	Spkr.	Prelim
Code	ream	Competitor(s)	1	2	3	of 1s	total	head	Recips	points	result
C1	Bradley University	Ashley Vermeulen	5 (19)	4 (20)	4 (21)	0	13		0.70	60	4
H1	University of Alabama	Braden Hopkins	4 (21)	5 (19)	5 (20)	0	14		0.65	60	5
H2	University of Alabama	Blake Eversmann	3 (22)	3 (22)	1 (24)	1	7		1.67	68	3
Н3	University of Alabama	Andrew Schmidt	2 (23)	1 (25)	2 (23)	1	5		2.00	71	1
N2	University of Nebraska- Lincoln	Mel Schwensen	1 (24)	2 (23)	3 (22)	1	6		1.83	69	2

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch Impromptu Speaking

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	P	relim	ıs	Major.		7.4	Recips	Spkr.	Prelim
Code	ream	competitor(s)	1	2	3	of 1s	total	head	Recips	points	result
C1	Bradley University	Ashley Vermeulen	5 (20)	2 (22)	3 (22)	0	10	4	1.03	64	4
C2	Bradley University	Julia Hunt	7 (18)	4 (20)	7 (18)	0	18		0.54	56	6
C3	Bradley University	Sarah Hazenfield	6 (19)	7 (17)	6 (19)	0	19		0.48	55	7
Н3	University of Alabama	Andrew Schmidt	1 (24)	1 (23)	2 (23)	2	4		2.50	70	1
H4	University of Alabama	Bhavana Ravala	2 (23)	3 (21)	4 (21)	0	9		1.08	65	2
N2	University of Nebraska- Lincoln	Mel Schwensen	4 (21)	5 (19)	1 (24)	1	10	3	1.45	64	3
N3	University of Nebraska- Lincoln	Marcus Cureton	3 (22)	6 (18)	5 (20)	0	14		0.70	60	5

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch Informative Speaking

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	P	relin	ıs	Major.		Head to	Recips	Spkr.	Prelim
	ream	competitor(s)	1	2	3	of 1s	total	head	Recips	points	result
В3	Concordia University, Nebraska	Alex Vieselmeyer	2 (23)	2 (22)	3 (15)	0	7		1.33	60	2
В7	Concordia University, Nebraska	Jayson Klaumann	1 (24)	1 (23)	1 (21)	3	3		3.00	68	1
M1	Dordt University	Christine Turek	3 (22)	3 (20)	2 (20)	0	8		1.17	62	3

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch Persuasive Speaking

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	P	relin	าร	Major.		Head to	Recips	Spkr.	Prelim
	ream	Competitor(s)	1	2	3	of 1s	total	head	Recips	points	result
B4	Concordia University, Nebraska	Brynn Holtmeier	2 (22)	2 (23)	3 (22)	0	7		1.33	67	3
H4	University of Alabama	Bhavana Ravala	3 (21)	1 (24)	2 (23)	1	6		1.83	68	2
N4	University of Nebraska- Lincoln	Kayli Pham	1 (23)	3 (22)	1 (25)	2	5		2.33	70	1

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch Poetry Interpretation

Code	Team	Competitor(s)		relim	ıs	Major.	Rank	Head to	Recips		Prelim
Code	: leain	Competitor(s)	1	2	3	of 1s	total	head	Recips	points	result
В6	Concordia University, Nebraska	Sabrina Reed	2 (23)	1 (23)	1 (24)	2	4		2.50	70	1
G1	University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire	Sam Koepsell	1 (24)	2 (21)	2 (23)	1	5		2.00	68	2

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch Program Oral Interpretation

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	Р	relin	ıs	Major.		Head to	Recips		Prelim
Couc		competitor(s)	1	2	3	of 1s	of 1s total	head	recips	points	result
B4	Concordia University, Nebraska	Brynn Holtmeier	4 (19)	4 (20)	4 (21)	0	12		0.75	60	4
В6	Concordia University, Nebraska	Sabrina Reed	3 (20)	2 (22)	3 (22)	0	8		1.17	64	3
C2	Bradley University	Julia Hunt	1 (22)	1 (24)	1 (24)	3	3		3.00	70	1
C3	Bradley University	Sarah Hazenfield	2 (21)	3 (21)	2 (23)	0	7		1.33	65	2

Talking Like Cats and Dogs Asynch **Prose Interpretation**

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	P	relin	ns 3	Major. Rank to					Prelim result
				2	3	0. 25	cotai	head		points	resure
C1	Bradley University	Ashley Vermeulen	1 (23)	3 (21)	3 (23)	1	7		1.67	67	3
H4	University of Alabama	Bhavana Ravala	4 (20)	1 (23)	1 (25)	2	6		2.25	68	1
H5	University of Alabama	Rebekah Langford	6 (18)	4 (20)	4 (20)	0	14		0.67	58	5
N5	University of Nebraska- Lincoln	Emma Cavalier	2 (22)	2 (22)	2 (24)	0	6		1.50	68	2
N6	University of Nebraska- Lincoln	Gwen Leuschen	3 (21)	5 (19)	5 (19)	0	13		0.73	59	4
P1	South Dakota State University	Abby Gilk	5 (19)	6 (18)	6 (18)	0	17		0.53	55	6